GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1871
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2011

EXPORT AND IMPORT OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the product-wise and total quantity-wise major petroleum product(s) exported/imported by private oil companies during the last
three years, year-wise;

(b) the quantity of major petroleum products, product-wise that was sold by private companies in India during this period; and

(c) the average retail prices at which petrol and diesel were sold by the various private companies operating in the country during the
last three years, year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(a) The product-wise and quantity-wise major petroleum product(s) exported/ imported by Private Oil Companies i.e., M/s. Reliance
Industries Limited (RIL) and M/s. Essar Oil Limited (EOL), based on data provided by them, during the last three years are given in
Annexure-I.

(b) The quantity of major petroleum products, product-wise sold by the Private Oil Companies in India, based on data provided by
them, during the last three years is given in Annexure-ll.

(c) The average retail prices at which petrol and diesel were sold by Private Oil Companies in the country during the last three years,
based on data provided by them, is as follows:
Average Retail Prices (Rs/Liter)
2008-09  2009-10  2010-11
EOL RIL EOL RIL EOL RIL

MS# 45.50 50.93 46.51 48.22 55.52 56.13

HSD 35.19 37.86 34.69 35.94 40.36 39.94

# MS — Motor Spirit HSD — High Speed Diesel
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